
Resolution #23-26C 

A RESOLUTION OF THE SANDY CITY COUNCIL PERMITTING 
THE INTERDEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER OF PROPERTY FROM 

THE EVIDENCE ROOM TO FACILITIES/ADMIN SERVICES. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Utah Code, Title 77, Chapter 24a, Section 5, 
if the owner of any lost or mislaid property cannot be determined or notified, or if the owner of the 
property is determined and notified, and fails to appear and claim the property after three months of 
its receipt by the local law enforcement agency, and; 

WHERAS, the Sandy Police Department published notice of the intent to dispose of the 
unclaimed property on Utah’s Public Legal Notice Website established in Subsection 45-1- 
101(2)(b), and followed all other noticing requirements, and; 

WHEREAS, no claim was made for the lost or mislaid property within nine days of 
publication and posting, and; 

WHEREAS, the agency shall obtain permission to apply the property to a public interest 
use and the designation and approval of the public interest use of the property from the agency’s 
legislative body; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVED, by the City Council of Sandy City that the 
Sandy City Police Department has complied with the requirements in Utah Code, Title 77, Chapter 
24a, Section 5 and no claim has been made for the property shown in Exhibit A. Therefore, the 
attached request (Exhibit A) for interdepartmental transfer of property from the evidence room is 
approved and this resolution is effective upon adoption. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this June 20, 2023

Alison Stroud, Chair Sandy 
City Council 

ATTEST: 

City Recorder 

RECORDED this day of ___________ 2023. June
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REQUEST FOR INTERDEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER
OF PROPERTY FROM THE EVIDENCE ROOM

DATE_ REQUESTOR I\m ^\v\(ji\\sWc\\

UNIT '^■TaL.v.UVvds
f

Reason for request:

vs aifecWcL IvsV cf^ tons To
^ox:a.\vVoF€-- ^ob A^ks.

Property Requested For Transfer:

ITEM (include Make/Model)

11 VvM

2 )

3 )

CASE NUMBER PROPERTY NUMBER

4).

5).

Approved_

Not Approved_
Chief of

Approved_

Not Approved_
City Council Chairperson

SP-0463
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FACILITIES ITEM REQUEST LIST

Item Serial it

BIk Utility Cart w/Husky Bag & Craftsman

Metal Toolbox containing Misc Hand Tools,

DeWalt Angle Grinder

No Serial #

PD Case Number

SY2021-41572

Husky Tool Bag, DeWalt Socket Set, Milwaukee F39D0180209130 (saw-no ser#/Grind.) SY2021-41572
Reciprocating Saw, Milwaukee Grinder; Misc

Handtools, Hyper Tough Light

Milwaukee Packout Box w/tools

Milwaukee Super Hawg Right Angle Drill

Milwaukee Drill

Milwaukee MultiTool

Milwaukee Worklight

Milwaukee HammerDrill

Milwaukee 12v Drill

G61AD183200207

F7AD161413986

C73AD202501862

No Serial #

G17AD180301208

Serial # illegible

Milwaukee Packout Organizer Box w/Drill Bits No Serial #

BIk Box w/ Hardware Items

Milwaukee Box w/Hardware Items No Serial #

Milwaukee Charging Batteries/Misc Items No Serial #

Bostich Staple Guns and Staples No Serial #

SY2021-41572

SY2021-41572

SY2021-41572

SY2021-41572

SY2021-41572

SY2018-45680

Barcode

SY66360-19

SY66360-7

SY66360-29

SY66360-4

SY66360-26

SY66360-15

SY66360-11

SY66360-31

SY41929-1 thru 4
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Milwaukee Battery Charger; Jorgensen

Clamps; Browning Mini Ax; Milwaukee Battery

B29BD115013201G

Dewalt Bag w/Multitool, Sawsall, Grinder 152803 (no ser # on saw/grind

Bosch Drill Bulldog in BIk Case; 11224\/SR

Chicago Electric Welding Flux Welder

Ridgid Spotlight

DeWalt Bit Set

Dewalt Sander

989048122

2817371471505

A517175D032289

No Serial #

DWE6423

Milwaukee 4.5 Cut-Off Grinder; Milwaukee B96EF213810370

Battery Pack G29JDCGF2010202375065

Milwaukee USB Rechargable Rover Flood Light J84AA213601759X

Milwaukee Charging Base; Misc Hand Tools B41LD456598

Blue Hawk Storage Box (Clothing removed) No Serial #

Milwaukee Impact Drill

Drill Bits; Misc Hand Tools

Milwaukee Drill; Crowbar, Drill Bits

No Serial #

No Serial #

No Serial #

SY2018-45680

SY2018-45680

SY2018-45680

SY2018-46580

SY2018-46580

SY2018-46580

SY2022-41219

SY2022-14684

SY2022-14684

SY2022-14684

SY2021-26240

SY2022-2624

SY2022-2624

SY2022-14684

SY41929-20

SY41929-19,15,18

SY41929-13

SY41928-10

SY41929-6

SY41929-20

SY75163-8

SY72168-40

SY75168-40

SY72168-43

SY64824-4

SY70362-14

SY70362-15

SY72168-41
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2 Pry Bars

3 Milwaukee Chargers

36 " Crow Bar

2 Crowbars, Pliers, Cutters

No Serial #

No Serial #

No Serial #

No Serial #

SY2019-1400

SY2022-29649

SY2018-25586

SY2018-44783

SY44183-2

SY73938-1

SY39086-1

SY41634-1

Misc Handtools
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