Resolution #23-26C

A RESOLUTION OF THE SANDY CITY COUNCIL PERMITTING THE INTERDEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER OF PROPERTY FROM THE EVIDENCE ROOM TO FACILITIES/ADMIN SERVICES.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Utah Code, Title 77, Chapter 24a, Section 5, if the owner of any lost or mislaid property cannot be determined or notified, or if the owner of the property is determined and notified, and fails to appear and claim the property after three months of its receipt by the local law enforcement agency, and;

WHERAS, the Sandy Police Department published notice of the intent to dispose of the unclaimed property on Utah's Public Legal Notice Website established in Subsection 45-1-101(2)(b), and followed all other noticing requirements, and;

WHEREAS, no claim was made for the lost or mislaid property within nine days of publication and posting, and;

WHEREAS, the agency shall obtain permission to apply the property to a public interest use and the designation and approval of the public interest use of the property from the agency's legislative body;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVED, by the City Council of Sandy City that the Sandy City Police Department has complied with the requirements in Utah Code, Title 77, Chapter 24a, Section 5 and no claim has been made for the property shown in Exhibit A. Therefore, the attached request (Exhibit A) for interdepartmental transfer of property from the evidence room is approved and this resolution is effective upon adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED this June 20, 2023

	Alison Strond Alison Strond Alison Strond City Council
RECORDED this 26.00 day of June 2023.	

REQUEST FOR INTERDEPARTMENTAL TRANSFER OF PROPERTY FROM THE EVIDENCE ROOM

DATE 6603	REQUESTOR	Im Kindlistach
	UNIT_ Fac	ulities
Reason for request: Facilities is requesting to facilitate their job do	nc attached thes	list of Hems to
Property Requested For Transfer:		
ITEM (include Make/Model)	CASE NUMBER	PROPERTY NUMBER
1) Please see attached	list	
2)		
3)		
4)		
5)		
Approved	Chief of F	otice
Approved		
Not Approved	City Cour	ncil Chairnerson

FACILITIES ITEM REQUEST LIST

<u>Item</u>	Serial #	PD Case Number	<u>Barcode</u>
Blk Utility Cart w/Husky Bag & Craftsman Metal Toolbox containing Misc Hand Tools, DeWalt Angle Grinder	No Serial #	SY2021-41572	SY66360-19 SY66360-7
Husky Tool Bag, DeWalt Socket Set, Milwaukee Reciprocating Saw, Milwaukee Grinder; Misc Handtools, Hyper Tough Light	F39D0180209130 (saw-no ser#/Grind.)	SY2021-41572	SY66360-29
Milwaukee Packout Box w/tools Milwaukee Super Hawg Right Angle Drill Milwaukee Drill Milwaukee MultiTool Milwaukee Worklight Milwaukee HammerDrill Milwaukee 12v Drill	G61AD183200207 F?AD161413986 C73AD202501862 No Serial # G17AD180301208 Serial # illegible	SY2021-41572	SY66360-4
Milwaukee Packout Organizer Box w/Drill Bits	No Serial #	SY2021-41572	SY66360-26
Blk Box w/ Hardware Items		SY2021-41572	SY66360-15
Milwaukee Box w/Hardware Items	No Serial #	SY2021-41572	SY66360-11
Milwaukee Charging Batteries/Misc Items	No Serial #	SY2021-41572	SY66360-31
Bostich Staple Guns and Staples	No Serial #	SY2018-45680	SY41929-1 thru 4

Milwaukee Battery Charger; Jorgensen Clamps; Browning Mini Ax; Milwaukee Battery	B29BD115013201G	SY2018-45680	SY41929-20
Dewalt Bag w/Multitool, Sawsall, Grinder	152803 (no ser # on saw/grind	SY2018-45680	SY41929-19,15,18
Bosch Drill Bulldog in Blk Case; 11224VSR	989048122	SY2018-45680	SY41929-13
Chicago Electric Welding Flux Welder	2817371471505	SY2018-46580	SY41928-10
Ridgid Spotlight	A517175D032289	SY2018-46580	SY41929-6
DeWalt Bit Set	No Serial #	SY2018-46580	SY41929-20
Dewalt Sander	DWE6423	SY2022-41219	SY75163-8
Milwaukee 4.5 Cut-Off Grinder; Milwaukee Battery Pack	B96EF213810370 G29JDCGF2010202375065	SY2022-14684	SY72168-40
Milwaukee USB Rechargable Rover Flood Light	J84AA213601759X	SY2022-14684	SY75168-40
Milwaukee Charging Base; Misc Hand Tools	B41LD456598	SY2022-14684	SY72168-43
Blue Hawk Storage Box (Clothing removed)	No Serial #	SY2021-26240	SY64824-4
Milwaukee Impact Drill	No Serial #	SY2022-2624	SY70362-14
Drill Bits; Misc Hand Tools	No Serial #	SY2022-2624	SY70362-15
Milwaukee Drill; Crowbar, Drill Bits	No Serial #	SY2022-14684	SY72168-41

2 Pry Bars	No Serial #	SY2019-1400	SY44183-2
3 Milwaukee Chargers	No Serial #	SY2022-29649	SY73938-1
36 " Crow Bar	No Serial #	SY2018-25586	SY39086-1
2 Crowbars, Pliers, Cutters	No Serial #	SY2018-44783	SY41634-1

Misc Handtools